

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

s this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolution Type Resolution Number Section Number				
⊠ Yes □ No		Supplemental 15-2023 23-00006-00-FP					
BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village							
Governing Body Type Local Public Agency Type of Gilberts Illinois that the following described street(s)/road(s)/structure be improved under							
Name of Local Public Agency							
the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by Contract Contract or Day Labor							
For Roadway/Street Improvements:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route			From	То	
Willey Street	0.09			Railroad	Street	Galligan Road	
Union Street	0.04			Willey Ro	oad	Dead End	
For Structures:							
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)		Existing Rou			Location	Feature Crossed	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,							
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of							
Construction Costs for the Reconstruction of Wiley Street and Union Street, with work consisting of total pavement reconstruction, curb and gutter installation, sidewalk and driveway replacement, drainage							
improvements and all incidental work necessary to complete the project.							
2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Four Hundred Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three dollars							
and sixteen cents Dollars (\$402,353.16) for the improvement of							
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.							
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office							
of the Department of Transportation.							
I, Kelly Mastera	Village Clerk in and for said Village						
	Name of Clerk Local Public Agency Type Local Public Agency Type						
of Gilberts in the State aforesaid, and keeper of the records and files thereof, as provided by Name of Local Public Agency							
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete original of a resolution adopted by							
President and Board of Trustees of Gilberts at a meeting held on May 16, 2023							
Governing Body Type Name of Local Public Agency Date							
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of day of day of day of							
(SEAL, if required by the LPA)				Cle	erk Signature & Date	9	
					1 Society	no de politica	
SEAL OF TANAMAN Approved							
Approved							
INCORPORATE	, and				gional Engineer Sig partment of Transpo		
1800	1 2				partificiti or Transpo	Sitation	
S ILLINOIS	/ 🔊 📗	(*) •					
131	\$						
Printed 04/26/23	STATE OF THE PARTY	Page 1	of 1			BLR 09110 (Rev. 01/18/23)	